

GAHC010245352025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/567/2025

KAVITA DAS
RESIDENT OF H. NO. 4, BYE LANE NO. 4, SRIMANTAPUR, BHANGAGHAR,
GUWAHATI - 781032

VERSUS

DR RAVI KOTA AND 2 ORS.
IAS, CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, JANATA,
BHAWAN, DISPUR, GUWAHATI -781006

2:SRI AJAY TIWARI
IAS
ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL 3 DEPARTMENT
JANATA
BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

3:SHRI BISWAJIT PEGU
IAS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
JANATA
BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI -781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D DAS SR. ADV, MR D J HALOI,MR S DAS,MR. S A
HUSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

Date : 08.12.2025
(K.R. Surana, J)

List this matter before any other Bench without one of us (*Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Shamima Jahan*).

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant